# CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tomohiro KANBE	03/02/2010	
Hirotake NAKAMURA	03/05/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12732186

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-1324

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.1676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam C. Olive

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_1676#page1.tif

PATENT

501130783 REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0606

)

2009-02290US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tomohiro k	ANBE		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hirotake N	AKAMURA		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	1			(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
			In conside each of the un over to	ration of the sum of dersigned, the unde	f one dollar (Sersigned agre	\$1,00) and oth e(s) to assign	er good and van, and hereby d	luable cons loes assign	siderations paid to n, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA .					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	Vagoya-shi, A	ichi-ken, 467	-8561 Japan		······································
			as defined in 3 provisional, not	signated as the Assi 35 U.S.C. §100, in n-provisional, divisio ons, reissues and re	the invention nal, continua	i, and in all a tion, substitute	pplications for and reissue a	patent incl	luding any and al (s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)		INK SUPPLY DEVICES					
	of Invention such as Title, Case				<del>*************************************</del>				
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Doc	ket No.	76376.	.1676			
			for which the u	ndersigned has (have	e) executed a	n application t	for patent in the	United Sta	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 2,	2010		mar.	<i>5</i> ,	2010
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number		12/732	,186		
	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned			arch 25,					
application any application Assigned claims or reexamir States refull right in herewith which ma documer	<ol> <li>The undersigned ay be necessary or de nt.</li> </ol>	e Assignage or diverse in ob- agree or diverse in ob- agree of Unite hereb- lication terest hereb- esirable	gnees may deer (s) to execute a ision thereof, or taining evidence (s) to execute a hal Convention f (s) to perform authorize(s) ar (s) to the said of therein assigned by grant(s) the file in order to cor	In necessary.  If papers necessary any patent or reissue and going forward in papers and docum or Protection of Indual affirmative acts who to the Assignee, at request(s) the CoAssignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the paper) with the rules of the paper of BAKER BOTT on the paper of the p	in connection e application with such inter ments and pe strial Propert which may be mmissioner of ee of the ent ney have) not TS LLP the p f the United S	n with any interbased thereore inference. Inform any act by or similar age necessary to provide interest, an executed, and ower to insert States Patent	erference which in, for the invention which may be reements. to obtain, maint issue any and all id hereby covern id will not execut on this assignrand Trademark	may be de on, and to de necessary ain or conf Letters Pa- nants that he, any agre-	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) elements in conflict
	In witness whereof,								
Date	Mar.	2,	2010	Name of Invento	Tomohir	KANBE	.) Tone	<u>lie</u>	(SEAL)
Date	mar.	5,	2010	Name of Invento	or <u>John</u> Hirotake	<u>otake</u> Nakamura	nakom	va	(SEAL)
Date	<del> </del>			Name of Invento	or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		(SEAL)
Date	+======			Name of Invento	or				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or	· · · · · ·	<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Invento	or			<del></del>	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0607